
AN ACCOUNT pursuant io the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 5th day of January 1935.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland...

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.
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Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,298,033

1,088,931

991,483

1,271,049

911,185

1,109,195

1,028,398

1,012,477

Under £5.

1,917,243

1,803,156

1,757,761

1,982,622

1,469,636

1,357,271

1,089,003

1,598,364

Total.

3,215,276

2,892,087

2,749,244

3,253,671

2,380,821

2,466,466

2,117,401

2,610,841

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,932,248

2,847,349

2,493,429

3,033,147

2,179,608

2,144,258

1,980,093

2,435,809

Silver.

171,589

168,982

166,024

225,571

129,487

154,790

86,593

210,377

Total.

3,103,837

3,016,331

2.659,453

3,258,718

2,309,095

2,299,048

2,066,686

2,646,186
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 17th day of January, 1935. F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

*This column include* Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated AB gold coin held by the Bank. oo
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