AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 5th day of January 1935.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	$\left\{\begin{array}{c} Edinburgh \\ Glasgow \dots \end{array}\right\}$	3 96,852	1,298,033	1,917,243	3,215,276	2,932,248	171,589	3,103,837
Royal Bank of Scotland		{ Edinburgh Glasgow }	216,451	1,088,931	1,803,156	2, 892,087	2,847,349	168,982	3 ,016,331
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh Glasgow }	438,024	991,483	1,757,761	2,749,244	2,493,429	166,024	2,659,453
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	374,880	1,271,049	1,982,622	3,253,671	3 ,033,1 4 7	225,571	3,258,718
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } { Glasgow }	297,024	911,185	1,469,636	2, 3 80,821	2,179,608	129,487	2,309,095
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh { Glasgow }	454,346	1,109,1 9 5	1,357,271	2,466,466	2,144,258	154,790	2,299,048
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	{ Aberdeen { Glasgow }	224 ,4 52	1,028,398	1,08 9 ,0 0 3	2,117,401	1,980,093	86,593	2,066,686
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{ Glasgow} { Edinburgh }	274,321	1,012,477	1,598,364	2,610,841	2,435,809	210,377	2,646,186

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 17th day of January, 1935.

F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.